Page  1 of 4
Document No. 70-0217-01   Ň www.psemi.com ©2006 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved.
Contact sales@psemi.com for full version of datasheet
The PE42612 SP4T RF UltraCMOS™ Flip
Chip Switch is designed specifically to address
the needs of the antenna switch module
market for GSM Handsets.  On-chip CMOS
decode logic is used to facilitate two-pin, low

devices are immune to latch-up.
Table 5.  Truth Table
Table 6. Ordering Information
Table 4.  Pin Descriptions
Figure 3. Pin Configuration (Ball-Side Up)
Order Code  Die ID Description  Package  Shipping Method
PE42612-90 (Unitive) C9817_1 PE42612-DIE-D Film Frame   Wafer (Gross Die / Wafer Quantity)
PE42612-91 (FCI) C9817_1 PE42612-DIE-D Film Frame   Wafer (Gross Die / Wafer Quantity)
PE42612-00 C9817_1 PE42612-DIE-1H Evaluation Kit   1 / Box
PE42612
Die
7 6 45
10 11 112